

It is advised that you obtain assistance from a colleague who is well-versed in scientific English or whose native language is English.

-REPLY: Thank you, we carefully revised the manuscript and sent it to another native English speaker for revision.

For example, what do you mean by saying in the manuscripts? Therefore, is not possible to confirm? In addition tacrolimus? The paragraph 2 (or 3) is not necessary. We hypothesize that the inhibition of the calcineurin by tacrolimus could curb the production of proinflammatory cytokines, and reduce or prevent the development of the cytokine storm. Any references? A recent meta-analysis showed that liver transplant and non-liver transplant patients with COVID-19 have a similar risk of adverse outcomes (Impact of COVID-19 on liver transplant recipients-A systematic review and meta-analysis, EClinicalMedicine. 2021). Potential differences of reported studies should be discussed.

-REPLY: Thank you, we corrected the sentences and added the cited manuscript. We further discussed the potential differences in the results reported.